# Order Paper Questions PSYCHIATRISTS AT BATH INSTITUTION

# Question No. 4,186-Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b) part-time psychiatrists at Bath Institution and, in each case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Please see reply to question 4,171.

# PSYCHIATRISTS AT LANDRY CROSSING CORRECTIONAL CAMP

### Question No. 4,188-Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b) part-time psychiatrists at Landry Crossing Correctional Camp and, in each case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Please see reply to question 4,171.

## PSYCHIATRISTS AT OSBORNE CENTRE

#### Question No. 4,189—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b) part-time psychiatrists at Osborne Centre and, in each case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Please see reply to question 4,171.

## PSYCHIATRISTS AT ONTARIO PRE-RELEASE HOSTEL

## Question No. 4,191—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b) part-time psychiatrists at Ontario Pre-Release Hostel and, in each case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Please see reply to question 4,171.

# SUICIDES AT QUEBEC REGIONAL PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

#### Question No. 4,309—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Quebec Regional Psychiatric Centre?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): 1970, Nil; 1971, Nil; 1972, Nil; 1973, 1; 1974, Nil; 1975, Nil; Total, 1.

#### SUICIDES AT ONTARIO REGIONAL PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

# Question No. 4,310—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Ontario Regional Psychiatric Centre?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): 1970, Nil; 1971, Nil; 1972, Nil; 1973, 1; 1974, Nil; 1975, Nil; Total, 1.

[Mr. Poulin.]

# SUICIDES AT PACIFIC REGIONAL PSYCHIATRIC CENTRE

## Question No. 4,311-Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Pacific Regional Psychiatric Centre?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Nil.

#### SUICIDES AT MILLHAVEN INSTITUTION

## Question No. 4,312-Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Millhaven Institution?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): 1970, Nil; 1971, Nil; 1972, Nil; 1973, Nil; 1974, 1; 1975, Nil; Total, 1.

#### SUICIDES AT LECLERC INSTITUTION

# Question No. 4,313-Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at LeClerc?  $\,$ 

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): 1970, 1; 1971, Nil; 1972, Nil; 1973, Nil; 1974, 3; 1975, Nil: Total. 4.

#### SUICIDES AT SASKATCHEWAN PENITENTIARY

#### Question No. 4,314—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Saskatchewan Penitentiary?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): 1970, 3; 1971, Nil; 1972, 2; 1973, 4; 1974, Nil; 1975, Nil; Total, 9.

#### SUICIDES AT COWANSVILLE

## Question No. 4,315—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Cowansville?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Nil.

#### SUICIDES AT STE. ANNE DES PLAINES

# Question No. 4,316—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Ste. Anne des Plaines?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor General): Nil.

# SUICIDES AT ARCHAMBAULT

## Question No. 4,317—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of suicides at Archambault?